504244345 02/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4291023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VANTRIX CORPORATION	02/09/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VANTRIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	910 PEEL STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE G1
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3C 2H8

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61023005
Patent Number:	8677241
Application Number:	60971111
Patent Number:	8220051
Patent Number:	8621622
Patent Number:	8959635
Application Number:	60976145
Patent Number:	8171167
Patent Number:	8250241
Application Number:	60987460
Patent Number:	8019709

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (613)831-3329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 613-831-6003

Email: vdonnelly@ip-mex.com
Correspondent Name: VICTORIA DONNELLY

Address Line 1: D2 - 150 TERENCE MATTHEWS CRES.

Address Line 4: KANATA, ONTARIO, CANADA K2M 1X4

504244345 REEL: 041808 FRAME: 0536

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VT-CHANGE-ADDRESS-2017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA DONNELLY	
SIGNATURE:	/vdonnelly/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=VANTRIX-Change-of-Address #page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041808 FRAME: 0537



February 9<sup>th</sup>, 2017

IP-MEX INC. 150 Terence Matthews Cres. Unit D2 Kanata, Ontario K2M 1X4

Dear Sir / Madam

Thank you for your continued working relationship with Vantrix Corporation.

This letter is to advise you that our business address has changed. Our new location is:

910 Peel Street Suite G1 Montreal, QC **H3C 2H8** 

Our telephone number will remain the same: (514) 866-1717.

Please change your records to reflect our new contact information and direct all future correspondence to the new address found above.

Sincerely,

Priscilla Yee Controller

910 Peel Street, Suite G1

**PATENT REEL: 041808 FRAME: 0538** 

RECORDED: 02/24/2017